

7 April 2022

# News Release

# **UBS joins the Green Software Foundation as steering member**

**UBS** committed to contribute to a lower-carbon global economy by lowering technology-related emissions.

Zurich, 7 April 2022 – As part of its ongoing commitment to drive more sustainable practices, UBS, the world's leading wealth manager, has joined the Green Software Foundation as a steering member. The move is part of UBS's push towards achieving net zero greenhouse gas emissions across all its operations by 2050.

UBS has teamed up with the Green Software Foundation to explore ways in which it can reduce the emissions associated with its large technology estate.

A company with 160 years of history and over 70,000 employees around the world, UBS is constantly evolving, and technology and digital culture are at the heart of this evolution. With thousands of applications running across its global businesses, UBS knows that one of the next big steps in their evolution is not just accelerating their digital transformation, but to use greener development principles as an integral part of their approach going forward.

Over the years, UBS has made advances in reducing its carbon emissions either by moving from on-premise data centers to the cloud or in systematically reducing or removing idle, power-hungry resources. One current project is the exploration of carbon-aware applications, which allow users to select computing options with the lowest emissions. Partnering with the Green Software Foundation to share these best practices and knowledge with other members is the next step in the journey to keep cutting carbon emissions.

"We are delighted to join the Green Software Foundation as a steering member. At UBS, we believe that reducing carbon emissions can be tackled on many fronts and our technology estate is one area in which we can proactively reduce our footprint by changing some of our day-to-day practices and behaviors," says Mike Dargan, Group Chief Digital and Information Officer.

Building greener, more sustainable software is as much a business decision as it is a cultural one. UBS and the Green Software Foundation both recognize that everyone has a role to play when it comes to reducing our environmental footprint. Through this partnership, we hope to find more ways to partner together on how the choices we make when we build and design software, can have a widespread impact on the environment around us.

The relationship with the Green Software Foundation will be driven by UBS's Sustainable Technology Guild, formed in 2021 to help deliver on the firm's 'Net Zero by 2050' commitment. The guild focuses on knowledge-sharing and innovation and aims to play a leading role in promoting technology-focused activities to reduce the firm's environmental impact.

As a steering member, UBS will also share learnings and best practices with its peers in the financial services industry, aiming to have as wide a reach as possible.



### **About Green Software Foundation**

The Green Software Foundation is a non-profit formed under the Linux Foundation with the mission to create a trusted ecosystem of people, standards, tooling, and best practices for building green software. Members of Green Software Foundation include a balanced mix of for profits, nonprofits and academia from around the globe and includes a number of Fortune Global 500 firms. The Foundation operates by consensus. Four Working Groups – Standards, Trademark, Innovation and Community – currently oversee the work of eleven ongoing Projects of the Foundation.

## **UBS Group AG**

### Media contact

Switzerland: +41-44-234 85 00 UK: +44-207-567 47 14 Americas: +1-212-882 58 58 APAC: +852-297-1 82 00

# www.ubs.com/media

### **Forward-Looking Statements**

This media release contains statements that constitute "forward-looking statements," including but not limited to management's outlook for UBS's financial performance, statements relating to the anticipated effect of transactions and strategic initiatives on UBS's business and future development and goals or intentions to achieve climate, sustainability and other social objectives. While these forward-looking statements represent UBS's judgments, expectations and objectives concerning the matters described, a number of risks, uncertainties and other important factors could cause actual developments and results to differ materially from UBS's expectations. For a discussion of the risks and uncertainties that may affect UBS's future results please refer to the "Risk Factors" and other sections of UBS's most recent Annual Report on Form 20-F, quarterly reports and other information furnished to or filed with the US Securities and Exchange Commission on Form 6-K, and the cautionary statement on the last page of this presentation. UBS is not under any obligation to (and expressly disclaims any obligation to) update or alter its forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise.